
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO 
 

COMMITTEE TO PROTECT AND PRESERVE 
THE IDAHO CONSTITUTION, INC.; 
MORMON WOMEN FOR ETHICAL 
GOVERNMENT; SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 281, 
LATAH COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO; IDAHO 
EDUCATION ASSOCIATION, INC.; JERRY 
EVANS; MARTA HERNANDEZ; STEPHANIE 
MICKELSEN; ALEXIS MORGAN, on behalf of 
herself and her minor children; KRISTINE 
ANDERSON, on behalf of herself and her minor 
children; each of the foregoing individually and as 
private attorneys general on behalf of the public of 
the State of Idaho, 
 
 Petitioners, 
vs. 
 
STATE OF IDAHO, acting by and through the 
IDAHO STATE TAX COMMISSION, 
 

Respondent. 
 

 
 
Docket No. 53264-2025 
 
 

 
             

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ALAN M. HURST 
             

 
RAÚL R. LABRADOR 
ATTORNEY GENERAL 
 
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720-0010 
(208) 334-2400 
alan.hurst@ag.idaho.gov 
 

ALAN M. HURST, ISB #12425 
Solicitor General 
JAMES E.M. CRAIG, ISB #6365 
Chief, Civil Litigation and 
Constitutional Defense 
MICHAEL A. ZARIAN, ISB #12418 
Deputy Solicitor General 
SEAN M. CORKERY, ISB #12350 
Assistant Solicitor General 
 

Attorneys for Respondent
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Notice is hereby given that Alan M. Hurst, Solicitor General, does hereby appear 

as attorney on behalf of Respondent. All future pleadings, submissions, and 

correspondence should be addressed to Alan M. Hurst as counsel for Respondent.   

 

 

DATED: September 29, 2025 
 

 STATE OF IDAHO 
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
 
 
By: /s/ Alan M. Hurst   

 Alan M. Hurst 
 Solicitor General 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I certify that on September 29, 2025, I filed the foregoing electronically through 

the iCourt E-File system, which caused the following parties or counsel to be served 

by electronic means, as more fully reflected on the Notification of Service: 

 
Marvin M. Smith 
mmsmith@hawleytroxell.com 
Marvin K. Smith  
mksmith@hawleytroxell.com 
Craig L. Meadows  
cmeadows@hawleytroxell.com 
Brandon Helgeson  
bhelgeson@hawleytroxell.com 
Jean Schroeder  
jschroeder@hawleytroxell.com 
 
Attorneys for Petitioners 
 

 

  
 
 
 
/s/ Alan M. Hurst     
Alan M. Hurst 


